Thirty Crores only), towards acquisition of 
a controlling stake in Sova Agrotech 
Private Limited, a company that will be 
settling the One Time Settlement (OTS) 
payment to Union Bank of India and 
acquiring the company’s land, plant and 
machinery at ₹24,75,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Crore And Seventy Five 
Lakhs only), subject to due diligence, 
valuation, execution of definitive 
agreements and other applicable 
approvals. 

14.  Proposal for sale of Land u/s 180(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013.  Approved the sale of land situated at 
Survey No. 54 P3, B/h Pan Agri Export Off.